As all the interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities of the Group carry fixed interest rates, the Group
is not subject to fluctuation of interest rate at the reporting date.

31 December 2024

Impact on

profit gross of
reinsurance

Impact on profit
net of

reinsurance

Impact on
equity gross of

reinsurance

Impact on
equity net of
reinsurance

  AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Risk Adjustment

1% increase (634) (73) (634) (73)

1% decrease 634 73 634 73

Discounting

1% increase 13,883 1,280 13,883 1,280

1% decrease (14,173) (1,299) (14,173) (1,299)

Al Ain Ahlia Insurance Company P.S.C.
Consolidated financial statements

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2024

67

28 Insurance and financial risk (continued)

Insurance risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis (continued)

31 December 2023

Impact on profit

gross of reinsurance
Impact on profit

net of reinsurance

Impact on equity
gross of

reinsurance

Impact on
equity net of
reinsurance

  AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Risk adjustment

1% increase   462   158   462   158

1% decrease   (462)   (158)   (462)   (158)

Discounting

1% increase   7,029   1,663   7,029   1,663

1% decrease  (7,154)  (1,691)  (7,154)  (1,691)

Currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that financial instrument will fluctuate due to change in foreign exchange
rates. Assets are typically funded in the same currency as that of the business being transacted to eliminate
exchange exposures. Management believes that there is a minimal risk of significant loss due to exchange
rate fluctuations and consequently the Group does not hedge its foreign currency exposure.

The Group’s major transactions in foreign currencies are in US Dollars. As the exchange rates of the UAE
Dirham is pegged to the US Dollar, the Group is not subject to significant currency risk.